Member of the House CV

GENERAL INFORMATIONS
Full name : Hon. Hamza Hassan Juma
Member Type: Elected Member picture
Constituency: Shaurimoyo
Political Party: CCM
Email hamzajuma2000@yahoo.com /
hamza.juma@zanzibarassembly.go.tz
Year Started: 2000
Termes: Fifth
EDUCATION
Start End
School Name/Location Course/Degree/Award Date Date Level
Haile Selassie Primary School Primary Education 1973 1976  Primary
Vikokotoni Primary School Primary Education 1977 1977  Primary
Darajani Primary School Primary Education 1978 1978  Primary
Jang'ombe Secondary School Secondary Education 1979 1980  Secondary
Haile Selassie Secondary School  Secondary Education 1981 1982  Secondary
Secondary

Tumekuja Secondary School Secondary Education 1982 1983  O-level
Government Gollage (Chuo cha  Certificate Human
Uchumi) Resources Management 1997 1997  Certificate

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
Institution /Company Position From Date  End Date

Member of the House

House of Representatives Zanzibar Kwamtipura Constituency2000 2005
ZPC(Zanzibar Port Cooperation Board
Renewed) Board Member 2002 2008



Minister of State, Chief
Ministry of State, Chief Ministers Ministers Office

Office Zanzibar. 2008

Chairman committee of
construction and

House of Representatives of Zanzibar communications 2012

Chairman committee of
Supervising the Offices of

House of Representatives of Zanzibar State Leaders 2015

Member of Rules and
Subsidiary legislations

House of Representatives of Zanzibar committee. 2021

Member of Ethics and
members Privileges

House of Representatives of Zanzibar committee 2021

Minister of State, Second
Ministry of State, Second Vice Vice President Office

President Office Zanzibar March 2022

TRAININGS / SHORT COURSES

From
Name Location Date
Civil Service Training
Office Management Course Institute 1997
Karume Technical
Computer Course College 2004
Understanding CAGs Report,
Financial Statements Analysis and
Interrogative Skills Bagamoyo 2008
Disaster Risk Reduction Geneva 2009

International Parliamentary

Governance Seminar (on Democracy,

Accountability and Transparency)  London,Brussels/Cardif 2010
International Seminar on Interlectual

Properties forThird World Countries. Quindau City, China 2012
gﬁzi(;gz Building in Climate Cancun. Mexico -

End
Date

1997

2004

2008

2009

2010

2012

2014

2010

2015

2020

2022

2022

To Date

Award

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate



