## **GENERAL INFORMATIONS**

Full name :	Hon. Hamza Hassan Juma	
Member Type:	Elected	Member picture
<b>Constituency</b> :	Shaurimoyo	
<b>Political Party:</b>	CCM	
Email	hamzajuma2000@yahoo.com /	
	hamza.juma@zanzibarassembly.go.tz	
Year Started:	2000	
Terms:	Fifth	

## **EDUCATION**

<b>.</b>		
	End Date	Level
1973	1976	Primary
1977	1977	Primary
1978	1978	Primary
on 1979	1980	Secondary
on 1981	1982	Secondary
on 1982	1983	Secondary O-level
ment 1997	1997	Certificate
	1977 1978 on 1979 on 1981 on 1982	Award Date Date   1973 1976   1977 1977   1978 1978   1978 1978   on 1979   1981 1982   on 1982   on 1997   1998 1983

## **EMPLOYMENT HISTORY**

Institution /Company	Position	From Date	<b>End Date</b>
House of Representatives Zanzibar	Member of the House Kwamtipura Constituenc	y2000	2005
ZPC(Zanzibar Port Cooperation Board Renewed)	Board Member	2002	2008

Ministry of State, Chief Ministers Office	Minister of State, Chief Ministers Office Zanzibar. Chairman committee of	2008	2010
House of Representatives of Zanzibar	construction and communications	2012	2015
House of Representatives of Zanzibar	Chairman committee of Supervising the Offices o State Leaders	f 2015	2020
House of Representatives of Zanzibar	Member of Rules and Subsidiary legislations committee.	2021	2022
House of Representatives of Zanzibar	Member of Ethics and members Privileges committee	2021	2022
Ministry of State, Second Vice President Office	Minister of State, Second Vice President Office Zanzibar	March 2022	To Date

## TRAININGS / SHORT COURSES

		From	End	
Name	Location	Date	Date	Award
	Civil Service Training			
Office Management Course	Institute	1997	1997	Certificate
	Karume Technical			
Computer Course	College	2004	2004	Certificate
Understanding CAGs Report,				
Financial Statements Analysis and				
Interrogative Skills	Bagamoyo	2008	2008	Certificate
Disaster Risk Reduction	Geneva	2009	2009	Certificate
International Parliamentary				
Governance Seminar (on Democracy,				
Accountability and Transparency)	London, Brussels/Cardif	2010	2010	Certificate
International Seminar on Interlectual				
Properties for Third World Countries	. Quindau City, China	2012	2012	Certificate
Capacity Building in Climate	Cancun, Mexico			
Changes		2014	2014	Certificate
-				